PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2586736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIKOS STERGIOPULOS	01/22/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENDOART S.A.	
Street Address:	40 RUE DE CARROZ	
City:	LA RIPPE	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1278	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8079974
Application Number:	13184340
Patent Number:	8506517
Application Number:	13018322
Application Number:	13018270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)246-4249 714-246-4160 Phone:

Email: barberena_lauren@allergan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ALLERGAN, INC. Address Line 1: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18180 (HEA) CONS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN DONOVAN

PATENT REEL: 031453 FRAME: 0623 502541294

Signature:	/Stephen Donovan/
Date:	10/22/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=18180USPAT-Assignment_01222002#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031453 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors) Nikos STERGIOPULOS, of c/o Endoart S.A. PSE B-Ecublens 1015 Lausanne Switzerland In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (Assignee) (5) ENDOART S.A. (1) (Address) (6) of (1) 40 rue du Carroz, 1278 La Rippe, Switzerland. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of (Other in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent Countries) which may granted therefor, known as (Title) (8) FLOW CONTROL METHOD AND DEVICE (Case No) for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed or has already filed in

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time

filed on

2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee.

(10) U.S. appln Serial Number

the invention was made

- 3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **Bozicevic Field & Francis LLP** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite th	e underægned signature(s).
Date January 21 200 Signature of Inventor	(1)
Witnessed by Witness Christian Tresent Author	January 22 2002
Witness Veronique Penseyres TELLICYTES	

PATENT REEL: 031453 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 10/22/2013